InnovativeInnov
10Gbps 850nm VCSEL Preliminary
LC  AND SC TOSA Packages HFE6x9x-56x
Advanced Optical Components 4/20/2005  Page Number 1
www.advancedopticalcomponents.com for application support:  1-866-MY-VCSEL (toll free for US)
email : support@advancedopticalcomponents.com  Direct Dial (international): 972-792-1800
 ADVANCED OPTICAL COMPONENTS
Innovative VCSEL Solutions

Innovative VCSEL Solutions
........ Delivered
ORDER GUIDE:
Catalog Listing Description
HFE6190-561 Cathode Driven, attenuated, LC TOSA, with 50Ω flex
HFE6191-561 Anode Driven, attenuated, LC TOSA, with 50Ω flex
HFE6192-561 Differentially Driven, attenuated, LC TOSA, with 25Ω flex
HFE6192-562 Differentially Driven, attenuated, LC TOSA, with 50Ω flex
HFE6390-561 Cathode Driven, attenuated, SC TOSA, with 50Ω flex
HFE6391-561 Anode Driven, attenuated, SC TOSA, with 50Ω flex
HFE6392-561 Differentially Driven, attenuated, SC TOSA, with 25Ω flex
HFE6392-562 Differentially Driven, attenuated, SC TOSA, with 50Ω flex
50
Pin 1
50
HFE 6x90-561
50
Pin 1
50
HFE 6x92-562
25
Pin 1
25
HFE 6x92-561
50
Pin 1
HFE 6x91-561
InnovativeInnov
10Gbps 850nm VCSEL Preliminary
LC  AND SC TOSA Packages HFE6x9x-56x
Advanced Optical Components 4/20/2005  Page Number 4
www.advancedopticalcomponents.com for application support:  1-866-MY-VCSEL (toll free for US)
email : support@advancedopticalcomponents.com  Direct Dial (international): 972-792-1800
 ADVANCED OPTICAL COMPONENTS
Innovative VCSEL Solutions
........ Delivered
       PINOUT
Pin
Number
HFE6x90-561
Cathode  Driven
HFE6x91-561
Anode Driven
HFE6x92-561
25Ω Differential
Driven
HFE6x92-562
50Ω Differential
Driven
1 PDA PDA PDK PDK
2 GND GND GND GND
3 LDA LDA LDA LDA
4 LDK GND LDK LDK
5 GND GND GND GND
6 PDK PDK PDA PDA
HFE6x91-561
Case / GND
PD Anode
PD Cathode
Case / GND
VCSEL Anode
Case / GND
Pin 1
Pin 6
Case 50  Ω
HFE6x90-561
HFE6x92-561, HFE6x92-562
Case / GND
PD Anode
PD Cathode
VCSEL Cathode
VCSEL Anode
Case / GND